
..,, --- .... " 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
(For AdjiiSimef11 Alltourds Less Than $1,000.000 I 

PROJECT: PIC TOWH ESTAlU • WATiR (PHASE 21 

NO. Of ITEM DiSCRIPTIOH Of ITEM AND CHANGE 

1A F\llOOSH Al'W INSTALL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE LINES 
FRmA THE EXISTING HOME TO THE POTABLE WATER 
METER LOCATED AT THE RIGHT Of WAY BOUNDARY 
65EAX $1,10497.-$71.822.79 

5 

6 

(OVERRUN EXJSnNG PAY ITEM) LINE ITEM NO. $ 

C<mCRETE ORIVEWAY REPLACEMENT 
QUANTITY OF 2901 SF D 2901 SF. £4 51= $13,083.51 

(OVERRUN EXJSnNG PAY ITEM) LINE ITEM NO. 6 
$(IOl)IMG 

QUANTitY OF 22331 SF a 223&1 SF x !0 G2 • $18.3lS.02 

I 1 (0\/ERRUN EXIST1HG PAY ITEM) LINE ITEM NO. II 
SINGLE C01'PER (I") SERVlCE SHORT 5101! 
QUANhfVOF 2 EAo 2EAx$655.39 c $1.310.78 

12A (OVERRUN EXISTING PAY ITEM) ll~ ITEM~ 12A 

13 

CofttrGictor: 
Address: 
City I Stato: 

Cofttracto: 

DOUBlE COPPER (I") SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT SIDE) 
QUANnfVO" 1 £Ao 1 EA• $1,191.4&o $1,19148 

(OVERRUN EXISTING PAY ITEM) LINE ITEM NO 13 
S!MGlE COPPER (11 SEIMCE (lOHG SlOE) 
QUAMTJTYOF 1 EA" 1 EAx$934.77 o $934.77 

OV EX(CVT!1)M()r lklS C>WIC£ Oltlll:R TI<E CONIA.ACIOilloQM($lHAl 
ALl CtA:liS ~Cll AOOITIOlW. COHtRACr rnA£ A)l!) •lE5 rOR ;Hf t rt:loiS"" 
1K$ QW;GE QROVJ AAYf. OU>I &A I'ISf<£0. 

ANDREW SITEWORK. LLC 
28651 N DIESEL DR.IJ4 

135 

~N~: ~~~~~~~ Date /2. -/<{ -/() 

Change Ord&t No.: 

Contract Amouftt: 
(Preseftt Valvo) 

Project Numbor: 

DECREASE 

$592,953.88 

6074870 

INCREASE 

$71,822.79 

$13,()33,51 

$18,338.02 

$1,310.78 

CCEPTED IN OPEN SE SION $1.191.48 

JAN 2 5 2011 

[BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI 
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORI 

TOTAl. DECREASE: 

THE NET CHANGE OF $166,679.35 

$934.77 

TOTAL INCREASE: 
106.679.35 

ADJUSTS THE CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM 
$592.953 58 TO $699,632.93 

77 CALENDAA DAYS ARE ADOED TO THE SCHEDULE 
CHANGES THE FINAL COMPt.ETION OA'TE TO FEBRUARY 13, 
2011 

RECOMMENDATION. CONCURRENCES AND APPROVALS 

Document 1 
Page2 

DATE 

p tl.{u ~ Jo,..o I & 

/QI/s-hv 
rZ/Jzh 

I 

12/1412010 



Change Ord9r No : 
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE 

Project Numbor: 6074870 

1. NECESSITY FOR CHANGE: 
CHA!.IGE ORDER NO. 1 ADOS 77 ADDITIONAl CONTRACT DAYS TO TilE ORIGINAL CONTRACT TII.IE TO 

FURNISH AND INSTAll65 RESIOENT!Al SERVICES liNES FROM THE EXISTING HOY.E TO THE POTABLE 

WATER MElER LOCATED A THE RIGHT OF WAY BOUNDARY 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DAYS: 125 

ACA NO 1 <>ADOS 0 CONS~RUCTICN DAYS 

TOT At ACA T J~E AOOEO • 0 DAYS OR 0% OF ORtGINAl CONTRACT TtME 

CO NO 1 c AODS 77 CONSTRUCTION DAYS 

lOJAL CO TIME ADDEO o 77 DAYS OR 61% OF ORIGINAl CONTRACT TliJE 
THE RE\~SEO CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS I'EBRUARY 12.2011 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT a SS7t.7ll.83 

ACA NO I INCREASED THE CONTRACT MIDUNT $21.219 75 
... CANO I INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMCl!NrTO $592.953 58 
ACA !';0 1 PROVIDES A 4% :NCR!'ASE IN TilE ORIG:NAL CONTRACT M'.OUNT 

CO NO 1 INCREASED !HE CO~TRACT AMOUNT $108.679 35 
CO NO 1 11->CREASEO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT TO !699.632 93 

CO NO I AND ACA I INCREASED THE CONTRACT M!OUNT TO $699.632.93 
CO NO I .\110 ACA I I'ROV10ES A 22'!', INCREASE IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 

2 1$ change an alternate bid? (If yes. el< NO 

3. Does change substantially alter the physical size of the project? (If yes, explain) NO 

4 Effect of this ehange on other "Prime· contractors? NONE 

5 Has the Surety and lnsura~ company been notified, H applicable? CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY 

Document2 
Page3 

12/14/2010 



MEMORANDUM 
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
DEPARTMENT 
Purchasing Division 

Q 
~R Phone: 941.749-3045 

Fax: 941.749-3034 1112 Manatee Avenue West 
AmrlRnfon Fl .'?4205 MANATEE COUNTY donna.stevens@mymanatee.org 

To: 

From: 

Date: 

Susan Romine, Supervisor 
Board Records 

Donna M. Stevens 
Purchasing Office 

January 24, 2011 

FLORIDA 

Subject: Change Order# 1 to P0102111 Andrew Sitework LLC 
IFB# 10-0634-DS Project No. (6074870) 

Please accept into record the enclosed Contract Change Order #1 with Andrew Sitework LLC; located at 
28651 Diesel Dr. # 4, Bonita Springs. Fl 34135 for Pic Town Waterline Replacement Project Phase II in 
the amount of $106,679.35. Change Order# 1 increased the contract by the above reference amount and 
adds 77 additional days to the original contract time. Change Order No. 1 provides for 
plumbing/construction services to relocate the residential potable water service lines within the rear utility 
easement to the front right of way. The new project contract ending date will be February 13, 2011. This 
change order increased the contract from $592.953.58 to $699,632.93. In accordance with the Terms and 
Conditions detailed in Invitation For Bid No. #1 0-0634-DS. Manatee County Code of Laws, chapter 2'-26 
Manatee County purchasing ordinance, section 2-26-40 and the standards and procedures approved by 
the County Administrator. 

If you require any additional background or information, please call me at Ext. 3045. 

Please send a confirmation of the Recording to: Donna M. Stevens, Purchasing Department 

Thank you. - \ 
~~{?\' 

Cc: Michael O'Reilly, Public Works Department ) ~ -, 1(\ \ ACCEPTED IN OPEN SESSION 
Billie Mcleod, Fiscal Analyst, Public Works Department \ :"\ \\ 
Carmen Mosley, Sr. Fiscal Analyst, Public Works Department " 'J 
Marsha Colburn, Records & Information Technician JAN 2 5 2011 

Ids 

Attachments to Board Records only: (signed and dated: \ I aj Ill 
1) Contract Change Order (1 copy) 
2) Department Memorandum (1 copy) 

{SOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

LARRY BUSTLE • MICHAEL GALLEN • JOHN R. CHAPPlE ROBIN DiSABATINO * DONNA HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE *JOE McCLASH 
District/ District! Dtstrict 3 District.f District 5 Districtfi District 7 



MEMORANDUM 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
Project Management 
1022 26th Avenue E. 
Bradenton. FL 34208 MANATEE COUNTY 

FLORIDA 

To: 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 

R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing M~ ger 

Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Man{ger 

December 15, 2010 ' (,. 

Contract Change Order No. 1 
Pic Town Estates- Water (Phase 2) 
Andrew Sitework, LLC 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Phone: 941-708-7450 
Fax: 941-708-7549 

www.mymanatee.org 

Execution of Change Order No. 1 to P.O. P01 02111 with Andrew Sitework, LLC increasing the 
contract amount by $106,679.35, from $592,953.58 to $699,632.93, and adding to the contract 
time 77 calendar days. The funding source for this contract is Utilities 2006 Bond Fund. 

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN/POLICY DETERMINATION: 

The services requested are consistent with Comprehensive Plan Goal 9.5 for water and Manatee 
County Purchasing Ordinance. 

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION: 

• June 22, 2010, the BCC executed a contract with Andrew Sitework, LLC in the amount of 
$571,733.83 for potable waterline construction services. 

• Administrative Contract Adjustment No. 1 added 0 days to the original contract time and 
$21,219.75 to the original contract amount. 

• Change Order No. 1 adds $106,632.35 to the original contract amount and 77 additional days 
to the original contract time. Change Order No. 1 provides for plumbing I construction services 
to relocate the residential potable water service lines within the rear utility easement to the 
front right of way. The new project contract ending date will be February 13, 2011. 

cc: Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities 
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works 
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Fngineering Services 
Michael O'Reilly, Project Manag~ {J...{t~-1 cc> 
Project File: 6074870 10.2 

LARRY BUSTLE • MICHAEL GALLEN • JOHN R. CHAPPlE • ROBIN DiSABATINO • DONNA G. HAYES • CAROL WHITMORE • JOE McCLASH 
District I District 2 District 3 District./ District 5 Distnct 6 District 7 

S:IPWD_PJM_Share\Projects\Potable Water\Pic Town Estates- Water_60748 70\PM-MF0\8.0 Construction\10.0 Construction Manaagement\10.2 Contract-Change Orders- Field 
Directives\Chanae Order\CO No. 1 Memo-NEW. doc 



file://///Scribes/home/VJarratt/Pic%20Town%20Waterline%20Replacement%20Project%20Phase%20II.htm

From: Vicki Jarratt
Sent: Friday, January 28, 2011 9:56 AM
To: 'donna.stevens@mymanatee.org'; 'michael.oreilly@mymanatee.org'; 'billie.mcleod@mymanatee.
org'; 'carmen.mosley@mymanatee.org'; 'marsha.colburn@mymanatee.org'
Subject: Pic Town Waterline Replacement Project Phase II

Attachments: BC20110125DOCC17.PDF
 

Attached is Change Order 1 with Andrew Sitework LLC for the Pic Town Waterline Replacement 
Project Phase II accepted by the BCC on 1/25/11.

 

Best regards,

Vicki Jarratt

Board Records

For R.B. "Chips" Shore

Manatee County Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller

www.ManateeClerk.com

vicki.jarratt@manateeclerk.com

941-749-1800 Ext. 4181

"Pride in Service with a Vision to the Future" 

 

file://///Scribes/home/VJarratt/Pic%20Town%20Waterline%20Replacement%20Project%20Phase%20II.htm1/28/2011 4:56:19 AM

http://www.manateeclerk.com/
mailto:vicki.jarratt@manateeclerk.com



